Amendment 24-16 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

1801911
Title:
Description:

Project Type:
County:

Narrative:
FED FY
2025
2025
2025

<2024

(Ver 10) 24-16

STATUS Programmed
Bridge over Canadian National(LocalTraxx)(Schererville)(Phase 1)

37 Projects Listed

FEDERAL

Route: N/A

Bridge over Canadian National and Norfolk Southern railways, Kennedy Ave between Division St & Scherland Dr in Schererville. This project is a
Local Trax recipient and is part of the overall Kennedy Corridor Extension from Main St to US 30.This project is exempt from the requirement to
determine conformity. This project is expected to be substantially completed by November 15, 2024. This project will improve congestion by

eliminating an at-grade RR crossing.

New Bridge, Other AQ Exempt: Exempt
Lake Limits:  From Kennedy Ave to Kennedy Ave of Distance (mile) 0.08
Corrected CN amount per last Admin Mod
REVENUE SOURCE PE RW
Federal Special $0 $0
Local Fund $0 $0
State Special Projects $0 $0
Prior $1,137,500 $1,021,250
2024-2028 TOTAL $0 $0
ALL YEARS TOTAL $1,137,500 $1,021,250

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

CN
$8,452,558

$2,137,468
$1,688,972
$0

$12,278,998
$12,278,998

Lead Agency:

CE
$0
$0
$797,914

$0
$797,914

$797,914

INDOT

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$8,452,558

$2,137,468
$2,486,886
$2,158,750

$13,076,912
$15,235,662
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Amendment 24-00 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

37 Projects Listed

Previously Approved Version

Title:
Description:

Project Type:
County:

Narrative:

FED FY
2024

2024

<2024

Bridge over Canadian National(LocalTraxx)(Schererville)(Phase 1)

Route: N/A

Bridge over Canadian National and Norfolk Southern railways, Kennedy Ave between Division St & Scherland Dr in Schererville. This project is a
Local Trax recipient and is part of the overall Kennedy Corridor Extension from Main St to US 30.This project is exempt from the requirement to
determine conformity. This project is expected to be substantially completed by November 15, 2024. This project will improve congestion by

eliminating an at-grade RR crossing.

New Bridge, Other AQ Exempt: Exempt
Lake Limits:  From Kennedy Ave to Kennedy Ave of Distance (mile) 0.08
Clarification of phases, New TIP
REVENUE SOURCE PE RW
Local Fund $0 $0
State Special Projects $0 $0
Prior $1,137,500 $1,021,250
2024-2028 TOTAL $0 $0
$1,137,500 $1,021,250

ALL YEARS TOTAL

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

CN
$1,998,000

$4,662,000
$0

$6,660,000
$6,660,000

Lead Agency:

CE
$0
$1,051,400

$0
$1,051,400

$1,051,400

INDOT

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$1,998,000

$5,713,400
$2,158,750

$7,711,400
$9,870,150
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Amendment 24-16 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

1902136
Title:
Description:
Project Type:
County:

Narrative:

FED FY
2025

2027
2027

<2024

(Ver 8) 24-16

Small Structure and Drains Construction
12 Various locations on SR2 in LaPorte and Porter Counties between RP's 39+54 and 55+92
Small Structures & Drains Construction ~ AQ Exempt:

Various Limits:

Moved RW funds to FY 2025 per previous Admin Mod

REVENUE SOURCE
NHPP Non Interstate

NHPP Non Interstate

State Match

Prior

2024-2028 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

PE

STATUS Programmed

Exempt

$0
$0
$0
$138,120

$0
$138,120

RW
$130,000

$0
$0
$0

$130,000
$130,000

CN
$0

$1,080,000
$270,000
$20,000

$1,350,000
$1,370,000

Lead Agency:

CE
$0
$92,000
$23,000

$0
$115,000
$115,000

INDOT

37 Projects Listed

FEDERAL
Route: N/A

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$130,000

$1,172,000
$293,000
$158,120

$1,595,000
$1,753,120
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Amendment 24-00 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

37 Projects Listed

Previously Approved Version

Title: Small Structure and Drains Construction

Description: 12 Various locations on SR2 in LaPorte and Porter Counties between RP's 39+54 and 55+92
Exempt

Project Type: Small Structures & Drains Construction AQ Exempt:

County: Various Limits:
Narrative: Moved CN/CE from 2023 to 2027, New TIP
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE

2027 NHPP Non Interstate
2027 State Match

<2024 Prior

2024-2028 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing
Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

PE

$0
$0
$138,120

$0
$138,120

RW
$0

$0
$130,000

$0
$130,000

CN
$1,080,000

$270,000
$20,000

$1,350,000
$1,370,000

Lead Agency:

CE
$92,000
$23,000

$0
$115,000

$115,000

INDOT

N/A

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$1,172,000

$293,000
$288,120

$1,465,000
$1,753,120
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Amendment 24-16 Northwestern MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

37 Projects Listed

2201077 (Ver 4) 24-16 STATUS Programmed FEDERAL
Title: LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW) Route: N/A
Description:  LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW)
Project Type: Other Type Project (Miscellaneous) AQ Exempt:  Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Various Limits:
Narrative: Moved PE from FY 2023 to 2025; Corrected funding for CE from previous Admin Mod;
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
2025 NHPP Non Interstate $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $350,000
2027 NHPP Non Interstate %0 $0 $1,990,000 $150,000 $2,140,000
2024-2028 TOTAL $350,000 $0 $1,990,000 $150,000 $2,490,000
ALL YEARS TOTAL $350,000 $0 $1,990,000 $150,000 $2,490,000
Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: INDOT
Previously Approved Version
Title: LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW) Route: N/A
Description:  LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW)
Project Type: Other Type Project (Miscellaneous) AQExempt:  Exempt District: LaPorte
County: Various Limits:
Narrative: Amend FY23 PE $350,000 and FY27 CN $1,990,000. New TIP
FED FY REVENUE SOURCE PE RW CN CE TOTAL
2027 NHPP Non Interstate $0 $0 $1,990,000 $0 $1,990,000
<2024 Prior $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $350,000
2024-2028 TOTAL $0 $0 $1,990,000 $0 $1,990,000
ALL YEARS TOTAL $350,000 $0 $1,990,000 $0 $2,340,000

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing
Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

Lead Agency: INDOT
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Amendment 24-16 Northwestern MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

2100131
Title:
Description:
Project Type:
County:

Narrative:
FED FY
2025
2025
2027

2027

Porter

Limits:

(Ver 5) 24-16
Road Reconstruction; From Brandt St to County Line Rd
Reconstruct road to 3R/4R standards, Total length 0.95 miles
Pavement Reconstruction/Rehabilitatior ~ AQ Exempt:

From Brandt to Peach of Distance (mile) 0.5

REVENUE SOURCE

Local Fund
STBG Chicago UZA
Local Fund

STBG Chicago UZA

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing

Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

2024-2028 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

STATUS Programmed

Exempt

Correct project limits, moved some funding from PE to RW

PE

$190,000
$760,000
$0
$0

$950,000
$950,000

RW
$400,000

$1,600,000
$0
$0

$2,000,000
$2,000,000

CN
$0

$0
$725,000
$2,900,000

$3,625,000
$3,625,000

Lead Agency:

CE
$0
$0
$25,000

$100,000
$125,000

$125,000

Portage

37 Projects Listed

FEDERAL

District: LaPorte

TOTAL

$590,000

$2,360,000

$750,000
$3,000,000

$6,700,000
$6,700,000
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Amendment 24-00 Northwestern MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

37 Projects Listed

Previously Approved Version

Title:
Description:
Project Type:
County:

Narrative:
FED FY
2024
2027
2027

<2024

Road Reconstruction; From Brandt St to Willowdale Rd. & Swanson Rd to Peach St.

Reconstruct road with drainage,
Pavement Reconstruction/Rehabilitatior ~ AQ Exempt: ~ Exempt
Porter Limits:  From Brandt to Peach of Distance (mile) 0.5

Added Demonstration Funds in FY 2024

REVENUE SOURCE PE RW

DEMO $2,360,000 $0
Local Fund $0 $0
STBG Chicago UZA $0 $0
Prior $0 $500,000
2024-2028 TOTAL $2,360,000 $0

$2,360,000 $500,000

ALL YEARS TOTAL

Region: Northwestern MPO

Northwestern MPO NIRPC Administrative Modification Project Listing
Printed on Friday, July 12, 2024

CN
$0

$725,000
$2,900,000
$0

$3,625,000
$3,625,000

Lead Agency:

CE
$0
$25,000
$100,000

$0
$125,000

$125,000

Portage

N/A

District: LaPorte

TOTAL
$2,360,000

$750,000
$3,000,000
$500,000

$6,110,000
$6,610,000
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