Route: N/A

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

1801911 (Ver 10) 24-16 STATUS Programmed FEDERAL

Title: Bridge over Canadian National(LocalTraxx)(Schererville)(Phase 1)

Description: Bridge over Canadian National and Norfolk Southern railways, Kennedy Ave between Division St & Scherland Dr in Schererville. This project is a

Local Trax recipient and is part of the overall Kennedy Corridor Extension from Main St to US 30. This project is exempt from the requirement to determine conformity. This project is expected to be substantially completed by November 15, 2024. This project will improve congestion by

eliminating an at-grade RR crossing.

Project Type: New Bridge, Other AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte

County: Lake Limits: From Kennedy Ave to Kennedy Ave of Distance (mile) 0.08

Narrative: Corrected CN amount per last Admin Mod

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2025	Federal Special	\$0	\$0	\$8,452,558	\$0	\$8,452,558
2025	Local Fund	\$0	\$0	\$2,137,468	\$0	\$2,137,468
2025	State Special Projects	\$0	\$0	\$1,688,972	\$797,914	\$2,486,886
<2024	Prior	\$1,137,500	\$1,021,250	\$0	\$0	\$2,158,750
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$12,278,998	\$797,914	\$13,076,912
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$1,137,500	\$1,021,250	\$12,278,998	\$797,914	\$15,235,662

Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: INDOT

Route: N/A

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

Previously Approved Version

1801911 (Ver 9) 24-00

Title: Bridge over Canadian National(LocalTraxx)(Schererville)(Phase 1)

Description: Bridge over Canadian National and Norfolk Southern railways, Kennedy Ave between Division St & Scherland Dr in Schererville. This project is a

Local Trax recipient and is part of the overall Kennedy Corridor Extension from Main St to US 30. This project is exempt from the requirement to determine conformity. This project is expected to be substantially completed by November 15, 2024. This project will improve congestion by

eliminating an at-grade RR crossing.

Project Type: New Bridge, Other AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte

County: Lake Limits: From Kennedy Ave to Kennedy Ave of Distance (mile) 0.08

Narrative: Clarification of phases, New TIP

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2024	Local Fund	\$0	\$0	\$1,998,000	\$0	\$1,998,000
2024	State Special Projects	\$0	\$0	\$4,662,000	\$1,051,400	\$5,713,400
<2024	Prior	\$1,137,500	\$1,021,250	\$0	\$0	\$2,158,750
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$6,660,000	\$1,051,400	\$7,711,400
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$1,137,500	\$1,021,250	\$6,660,000	\$1,051,400	\$9,870,150

Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: INDOT

Route: N/A

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2024 - 2028 Admin Mod 24-16

1902136 (Ver 8) 24-16 STATUS Programmed FEDERAL

Title: Small Structure and Drains Construction

Description: 12 Various locations on SR2 in LaPorte and Porter Counties between RP's 39+54 and 55+92

Project Type: Small Structures & Drains Construction AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte

County: Various Limits:

Narrative: Moved RW funds to FY 2025 per previous Admin Mod

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2025	NHPP Non Interstate	\$0	\$130,000	\$0	\$0	\$130,000
2027	NHPP Non Interstate	\$0	\$0	\$1,080,000	\$92,000	\$1,172,000
2027	State Match	\$0	\$0	\$270,000	\$23,000	\$293,000
<2024	Prior	\$138,120	\$0	\$20,000	\$0	\$158,120
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$0	\$130,000	\$1,350,000	\$115,000	\$1,595,000
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$138,120	\$130,000	\$1,370,000	\$115,000	\$1,753,120

Region: Northwestern MPO

Lead Agency: INDOT

Previously Approved Version

1902136 (Ver 7) 24-00

Title: Small Structure and Drains Construction Route: N/A

Description: 12 Various locations on SR2 in LaPorte and Porter Counties between RP's 39+54 and 55+92

Project Type: Small Structures & Drains Construction AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte

County: Various Limits:

Narrative: Moved CN/CE from 2023 to 2027, New TIP

EED EV	DEVENUE COURCE	DE.	DVA	011	05	TOTAL
FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2027	NHPP Non Interstate	\$0	\$0	\$1,080,000	\$92,000	\$1,172,000
2027	State Match	\$0	\$0	\$270,000	\$23,000	\$293,000
<2024	Prior	\$138,120	\$130,000	\$20,000	\$0	\$288,120
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$1,350,000	\$115,000	\$1,465,000
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$138,120	\$130,000	\$1,370,000	\$115,000	\$1,753,120

Region: Northwestern MPO

Lead Agency: INDOT

STATUS Programmed **FEDERAL** 2201077 (Ver 4) 24-16 Route: N/A

Title: LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW)

LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW) Description:

AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte Project Type: Other Type Project (Miscellaneous)

County: Limits: Various

Moved PE from FY 2023 to 2025; Corrected funding for CE from previous Admin Mod; Narrative:

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2025	NHPP Non Interstate	\$350,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$350,000
2027	NHPP Non Interstate	\$0	\$0	\$1,990,000	\$150,000	\$2,140,000
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$350,000	\$0	\$1,990,000	\$150,000	\$2,490,000
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$350,000	\$0	\$1,990,000	\$150,000	\$2,490,000

Lead Agency: INDOT Region: Northwestern MPO

Previously Approved Version

LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW) Title: Route: N/A

LaPorte District Safety Systemic - New or Slotted Left Turn (No ROW) Description:

Exempt AQ Exempt: District: LaPorte Project Type: Other Type Project (Miscellaneous)

County: Various Limits:

Amend FY23 PE \$350,000 and FY27 CN \$1,990,000. New TIP Narrative:

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2027	NHPP Non Interstate	\$0	\$0	\$1,990,000	\$0	\$1,990,000
<2024	Prior	\$350,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$350,000
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$1,990,000	\$0	\$1,990,000
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$350,000	\$0	\$1,990,000	\$0	\$2,340,000

Lead Agency: INDOT Region: Northwestern MPO

FEDERAL 2100131 (Ver 5) 24-16 STATUS Programmed Route: N/A

Road Reconstruction; From Brandt St to County Line Rd Title:

Description: Reconstruct road to 3R/4R standards, Total length 0.95 miles

Pavement Reconstruction/Rehabilitation AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte **Project Type:**

County: Limits: From Brandt to Peach of Distance (mile) 0.5 Porter

Correct project limits, moved some funding from PE to RW Narrative:

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2025	Local Fund	\$190,000	\$400,000	\$0	\$0	\$590,000
2025	STBG Chicago UZA	\$760,000	\$1,600,000	\$0	\$0	\$2,360,000
2027	Local Fund	\$0	\$0	\$725,000	\$25,000	\$750,000
2027	STBG Chicago UZA	\$0	\$0	\$2,900,000	\$100,000	\$3,000,000
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$950,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,625,000	\$125,000	\$6,700,000
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$950,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,625,000	\$125,000	\$6,700,000

Lead Agency: Portage Region: Northwestern MPO

Previously Approved Version

2100131 (Ver 4

Title: Road Reconstruction; From Brandt St to Willowdale Rd. & Swanson Rd to Peach St. Route: N/A

Description: Reconstruct road with drainage,

Project Type: Pavement Reconstruction/Rehabilitation AQ Exempt: Exempt District: LaPorte

County: Porter Limits: From Brandt to Peach of Distance (mile) 0.5

Narrative: Added Demonstration Funds in FY 2024

FED FY	REVENUE SOURCE	PE	RW	CN	CE	TOTAL
2024	DEMO	\$2,360,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,360,000
2027	Local Fund	\$0	\$0	\$725,000	\$25,000	\$750,000
2027	STBG Chicago UZA	\$0	\$0	\$2,900,000	\$100,000	\$3,000,000
<2024	Prior	\$0	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$500,000
	2024-2028 TOTAL	\$2,360,000	\$0	\$3,625,000	\$125,000	\$6,110,000
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$2,360,000	\$500,000	\$3,625,000	\$125,000	\$6,610,000

Region: Northwestern MPO Lead Agency: Portage